00	•	_	

		Q96972			
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595		EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 10/02)	103309168.21	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
, ,,		of receiving parties:			
Shin-ichi UEHARA	NEC CORPORATION	of receiving parties:			
Goroh SAITOH		တ် က			
		⊃; &			
	?□Yes ☑ No Japan	OGIES, LTD 1/518311			
3. Nature of conveyance:	NEC LCD TECHNOLO	OGIES, LTD			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		akallala-ku,			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of No		211-8666,			
_	Japan				
☐ Other					
Execution Date: September 1, 2006	Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No			
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application, the execution date of	of the application is: September 1, 2006			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	 	7/ 24-			
	espondence of app	oncations and patents involved:			
_	7. T-4-15- (27 OFP) 2	41) #40.00			
,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	.41): \$40.00			
	l l				
23373		e charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
CUSTOMER NUMBER		eted and authorized to charge all required			
		please also are different supportant and a serial support			
		Please also credit any overpayments to said			
		ımher:			
	o. Deposit recount 140	19-4880			
	(Attach duplicate co	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature.					
	ne foregoing information is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
original addingers.					
		September 11, 2006			
Howard L. Bernstein	Reg. No. 25,665	Date			
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES					
. I Jir	ector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark O	me			
211	P.O. Box 1450				
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent ar 1. Name of conveying parties: Shin-ichi UEHARA Goroh SAITOH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached. I. Name of conveying parties: Shin-ichi UEHARA Goroh SAITOH 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Mer			

00000060 11518313 09/18/2006 NJAMA1 01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 018306 FRAME: 0364

- 2000 г. 185 г.) - Бискай - Бискай

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Shin-ichi UEHARA and Goroh SAITOH of Tokyo, Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in LIGHT SOURCE DEVICE, DISPLAY DEVICE, TERMINAL DEVICE, LIGHT SOURCE UNIT, AND METHOD FOR DRIVING LIGHT SOURCE DEVICE
and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on September 1, 2006; and
Whereas, (1) NEC Corporation
7-1, shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
(2) NEC LCD Technologies, Ltd.
1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa 211-8666, Japan
(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.
I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number
Shin-ichi UEHARA
Date: September 1, 2006 Shin-ichi UEHARA Date: September 1, 2006 Soroh SAITOH September 1, 2006 Soroh SAITOH
Witnesses:
Date: Masalo Kinade
Date:
(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 09/11/2006

PATENT REEL: 018306 FRAME: 0365